

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 808

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Enterprise"; in the same line, after "Participation" insert "- Sunset Extension"; strike beginning with "decreasing" in line 5 down through "goals;" in line 8; in line 17, after "requiring" insert "an executive summary of"; in line 18, after "of" insert "the executive summary to the Legislative Policy Committee by a certain date;"; in the same line, strike "certain reports by certain dates" and substitute "extending the date by which a certain report must be submitted to the General Assembly for review"; and in line 22, strike "13-304(b), 13-310(d), 14-302, and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 8 on page 2 through line 23 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 26, strike "AFTER JULY 1,;" in the same line, strike "2001"; and in line 27, strike "2001" and substitute "2002".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with "An" in line 34 down through "2000." in line 36 and substitute "AN EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF THE STUDY SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE LEGISLATIVE POLICY COMMITTEE OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY BY DECEMBER 1, 2000."; in line 38, strike "January 3" and substitute "JANUARY 10"; and in line 39, strike "prior to" and substitute "DURING".